
Bath Half Marathon Timetables
Valid on Sunday 16th March 2025

1 Southdown Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Bath Bus Station ----- 08:10 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00

Brougham Hayes 07:36 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Moorland Road ----- ----- 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05

Ascension Church ----- ----- 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08

Southdown, Southdown Avenue 07:42 08:21 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12

Whiteway, Rosewarn Close ----- ----- 09:01 09:16 09:31 09:46 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16

Whiteway Circle ----- ----- 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18

Wedgwood Road ----- ----- 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20

Redland Park ----- ----- 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24

Twerton Parade ----- ----- 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27

Southdown, Wedmore Park 07:47 08:27 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34

Oldfield Park, Ascension Church 07:52 08:33 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Odd Down, Sainsbury's ----- ----- 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- 09:36 09:51 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36 12:51 13:06 13:21 13:36 13:51

Bath Bus Station 08:04 08:45 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Service No 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:12 16:24 16:36 16:48 17:00 17:15 17:33 17:48

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Moorland Road 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Ascension Church 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Southdown, Southdown Avenue 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:29 16:41 16:53 17:05 17:17 17:32 17:50 18:05

Whiteway, Rosewarn Close 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Whiteway Circle 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Wedgwood Road 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Redland Park 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Twerton Parade 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Southdown, Wedmore Park 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:34 16:46 16:58 17:10 17:22 17:37 17:55 18:10

Oldfield Park, Ascension Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 16:39 16:51 17:03 17:15 17:27 17:42 18:00 18:15

Odd Down, Sainsbury's 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:06 16:21 16:36 16:51 16:51 17:03 17:15 17:27 17:38 17:53 18:11 18:26

Service No 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Bath Bus Station 18:07 18:31 18:51 19:14 19:34 19:55 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:14 22:53 23:45

Southdown, Southdown Avenue 18:23 18:47 19:07 19:29 19:49 20:10 20:30 21:10 21:50 22:29 23:08 24:00

Southdown, Wedmore Park 18:30 18:54 19:14 19:34 19:54 20:15 20:35 21:15 21:56 22:36 23:15 24:07

Oldfield Park, Ascension Church 18:34 18:58 19:18 19:39 19:59 20:20 20:40 21:20 22:00 22:40 23:19 24:11

Brougham Hayes ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 24:14

Bath Bus Station 18:45 19:09 19:29 19:50 20:10 20:31 20:50 21:30 22:09 22:47 23:26 -----

Due to road closures Service 1 will be on diversion between approximately 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill and then operate a loop via Wellsway, Upper Oldfield Park, Herbert Road, Coronation Avenue, Southdown Road, Mount 
Road, Haycombe Drive, Poolmead Road, Newton Road, Twerton High Street, The Hollow, Mount Road, Rush Hill, Bradford Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.

Multiple stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600
Passengers who usually catch Service 1 are advised to use stops that are normally for travel to Southdown. 
Passengers who normlaly catch Service 5 are advised to use stops that are normally for travel towards the City Centre. 



2 Foxhill & Mulberry Park Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30

Bear Flat 08:49 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34

Odd Down, Noads Corner 08:54 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39

Odd Down, Sainsbury's 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42

Foxhill House 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50

Mulberry Park, The Hub 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05

Service No 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:13 16:35 16:55 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:55

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bear Flat 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Odd Down, Noads Corner 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Odd Down, Sainsbury's 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Foxhill House 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Mulberry Park, The Hub ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:25 16:47 17:07 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 19:07

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:29 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:31 19:10

Mulberry Park, The Hub 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:35 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:37 19:16

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:49 17:11 17:31 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50 19:29

Due to road closures Service 2 will be on diversion between approximately 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill and then operate a loop via Wellsway, Bloomfield Road, Frome Road, Bradford Road, Fox Hill, Queens Drive, Patch 
Street, Mulberry Way, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.

Multiple stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600
Combe Down village will not be served during the diversion, passengers are advised to join the service on North Road. 



5 Whiteway Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- 07:20 07:45 08:10 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15

Twerton, Walwyn Close ----- ----- 07:32 07:57 08:20 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Haycombe Cemetery 06:45 07:10 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Moorland Road ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20

Ascension Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23

Southdown, Southdown Avenue ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27

Whiteway, Rosewarn Close 06:48 07:13 07:39 08:04 08:29 09:01 09:16 09:31 09:46 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31

Whiteway Circle ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33

Wedgwood Road ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35

Redland Park ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39

Twerton Parade ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42

Twerton Bridge 07:02 07:27 07:51 08:16 08:40 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Southdown, Wedmore Park ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49

Bath Bus Station 07:13 07:38 08:03 08:28 08:53 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Odd Down, Sainsbury's ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:36 09:51 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36 12:51 13:06

Service No 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 5

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:06 16:19 16:34 16:47 17:00

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Twerton, Walwyn Close ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:22 16:35 16:50 17:03 17:15

Moorland Road 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Ascension Church 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Southdown, Southdown Avenue 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Whiteway, Rosewarn Close 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16 16:30 16:43 16:58 17:11 17:23

Whiteway Circle 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Wedgwood Road 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Redland Park 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Twerton Parade 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Twerton Bridge ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:42 16:55 17:10 17:23 17:34

Southdown, Wedmore Park 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Oldfield Park, Ascension Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:52 17:05 17:20 17:33 17:44

Odd Down, Sainsbury's 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:06 16:21 16:36 16:51 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Service No 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Bath Bus Station 17:13 17:26 17:39 17:52 18:05 18:17 18:29 18:42 19:07 19:32 19:57 20:22 20:47 21:12 21:37 22:02 22:27 22:52 23:17 23:45

Twerton, Walwyn Close 17:28 17:41 17:54 18:07 18:19 18:31 18:43 18:56 19:21 19:46 20:11 20:36 21:01 21:25 21:50 22:15 22:40 23:05 23:30 23:58

Whiteway, Rosewarn Close 17:36 17:49 18:02 18:15 18:27 18:39 18:51 19:04 19:29 19:54 20:19 20:44 21:09 21:33 21:58 22:22 22:47 23:12 23:38 24:06

Twerton Parade ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 23:46 24:14

Twerton Bridge 17:47 18:00 18:13 18:26 18:38 18:50 19:02 19:15 19:40 20:05 20:30 20:54 21:19 21:44 22:09 22:33 22:58 23:23 ----- -----

Bath Bus Station 17:57 18:10 18:23 18:36 18:50 19:02 19:14 19:27 19:51 20:16 20:41 21:06 21:31 21:54 22:19 22:44 23:09 23:34 ----- -----

Due to road closures Service 5 will be suspended between approximately 0900 & 1600.

Service 1 will serve Whiteway & Twerton during this time. Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill and then operate a loop via Wellsway, Upper Oldfield 
Park, Herbert Road, Coronation Avenue, Southdown Road, Mount Road, Haycombe Drive, Poolmead Road, Newton Road, Twerton High Street, The Hollow, Mount Road, Rush 
Hill, Bradford Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.

Multiple stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600
Passengers who normlaly catch Service 5 are advised to use stops that are normally for travel towards the City Centre. 



3 Bathford / 4 Odd Down Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Weston, Haviland Park ----- ----- 07:15 07:40 07:54 08:20 08:30 08:36 09:00 09:16 09:40 09:58 10:07 10:27 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:52 12:14 12:34

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr ----- 07:18 07:43 07:57 08:23 08:33 08:39 09:03 09:19 09:43 10:01 10:10 10:30 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:55 12:17 12:37

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep ----- ----- 07:23 07:48 08:06 08:28 08:38 08:48 09:08 09:24 09:48 10:06 10:25 10:35 11:08 11:19 11:48 12:00 12:31 12:42

Royal United Hospital ----- ----- 07:29 07:54 08:12 08:34 08:44 08:54 09:14 09:30 09:54 10:13 10:32 10:42 11:15 11:25 11:54 12:06 12:37 12:48

Bath Bus Station Arr ----- ----- 07:40 08:05 08:23 08:45 08:55 09:05 09:27 09:43 10:07 10:28 10:47 10:57 11:30 11:40 12:09 12:21 12:53 13:04

Bath Bus Station Dep 06:25 07:06 07:42 08:07 08:23 08:50 ----- ----- 09:32 ----- 10:12 ----- 10:52 ----- 11:35 ----- 12:14 ----- 12:58 -----

Odd Down P&R 06:39 07:20 07:56 ----- 08:37 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bailbrook House ----- ----- ----- 08:23 ----- 09:06 ----- ----- 09:46 ----- 10:26 ----- 11:06 ----- 11:50 ----- 12:31 ----- 13:15 -----

Bathford School ----- ----- ----- 08:33 ----- 09:16 ----- ----- 09:55 ----- 10:35 ----- 11:15 ----- 12:00 ----- 12:40 ----- 13:25 -----

-----

Service No 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4

Weston, Haviland Park 12:55 13:15 13:36 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:53 19:13

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 12:58 13:18 13:39 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:57 18:17 18:37 18:56 19:16

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 13:08 13:23 13:52 14:03 14:33 14:43 15:08 15:23 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:28

Royal United Hospital 13:15 13:30 13:59 14:10 14:40 14:50 15:15 15:30 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54 19:14 19:34

Bath Bus Station Arr 13:29 13:44 14:13 14:24 14:54 15:04 15:29 15:44 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:48 18:08 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:25 19:45

Bath Bus Station Dep 13:36 ----- 14:18 ----- 14:59 ----- 15:34 ----- 16:14 16:31 16:54 17:11 17:34 17:50 18:13 18:28 18:51 19:08 19:30 19:47

Odd Down P&R ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:49 ----- 17:29 ----- 18:08 ----- 18:45 ----- 19:25 ----- 20:03

Bailbrook House 13:52 ----- 14:34 ----- 15:15 ----- 15:50 ----- 16:30 ----- 17:10 ----- 17:49 ----- 18:27 ----- 19:05 ----- 19:44 -----

Bathford School 14:02 ----- 14:44 ----- 15:24 ----- 15:59 ----- 16:39 ----- 17:19 ----- 17:58 ----- 18:37 ----- 19:15 ----- 19:53 -----

Service No 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4

Weston, Haviland Park 19:30 19:50 20:10 20:30 20:49 21:10 21:33 21:59 22:20 22:40 23:00 23:20 23:40 23:59

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 19:33 19:53 20:13 20:33 20:52 21:13 21:36 22:02 22:23 22:43 23:03 23:23 23:43 24:02

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 19:48 20:08 20:28 20:48 21:08 21:28 21:48 22:08 22:28 22:48 23:08 23:28 23:48 24:07

Royal United Hospital 19:54 20:14 20:34 20:54 21:14 21:33 21:53 22:13 22:33 22:53 23:13 23:33 23:53 24:12

Bath Bus Station Arr 20:05 20:24 20:44 21:04 21:24 21:43 22:03 22:22 22:42 23:02 23:22 23:42 24:02 24:21

Bath Bus Station Dep 20:10 20:26 20:49 21:06 21:29 21:45 22:08 22:24 22:44 23:04 23:24 23:44 24:04 -----

Odd Down P&R ----- 20:42 ----- 21:22 ----- 22:01 ----- 22:38 ----- 23:18 ----- 23:58 ----- -----

Bailbrook House 20:24 ----- 21:03 ----- 21:42 ----- 22:21 ----- 22:56 ----- 23:36 ----- 24:16 -----

Bathford School 20:33 ----- 21:12 ----- 21:52 ----- 22:30 ----- 23:05 ----- 23:44 ----- 24:24 -----

Due to road closures Service 4 will be suspended and Service 3 will be diverted between approximately 0900 & 1600.

Service 3 will operate between Bath City Centre and the Royal United Hospital via Manvers Street, Guildhall, Lansdown Road, The Circus, Weston Road & Weston Lane. 

Multiple bus stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600
Passengers for Odd Down should use Service 2 - buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill and then operate a loop via Wellsway, Bloomfield Road, Frome Road, Bradford 
Road, Fox Hill, Queens Drive, Patch Street, Mulberry Way, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.



3 Weston / 4 Weston Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Bathford School ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:45 ----- ----- 09:31 ----- 10:12 ----- 10:52 ----- 11:32 ----- 12:12 -----

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:52 ----- ----- 09:38 ----- 10:19 ----- 10:59 ----- 11:39 ----- 12:19 -----

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 08:57 ----- ----- 09:43 ----- 10:24 ----- 11:04 ----- 11:44 ----- 12:24 -----

Bailbrook House ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:03 ----- ----- 09:47 ----- 10:28 ----- 11:08 ----- 11:48 ----- 12:28 -----

Odd Down P&R 06:40 ----- 07:20 ----- 08:01 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 06:53 ----- 07:33 ----- 08:15 ----- ----- 09:20 ----- ----- 10:05 ----- 10:47 ----- 11:27 ----- 12:07 ----- 12:46 -----

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 06:55 ----- 07:35 ----- 08:16 ----- 08:57 09:21 09:35 09:47 10:07 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:31 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12

Royal United Hospital 07:07 07:32 07:47 08:12 08:27 08:52 09:08 09:33 09:47 09:59 10:19 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:45 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26

Weston, Haviland Park 07:14 07:39 07:54 08:19 08:35 08:59 09:16 09:40 09:54 10:06 10:26 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:52 12:13 12:33 12:54 13:14 13:34

Service No 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4

Bathford School 12:52 ----- 13:32 ----- 14:12 ----- 14:52 ----- 15:32 ----- 16:12 ----- 16:52 ----- 17:32 ----- 18:12 ----- 18:52 -----

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 12:59 ----- 13:39 ----- 14:18 ----- 14:58 ----- 15:38 ----- 16:18 ----- 16:58 ----- 17:38 ----- 18:18 ----- 18:58 -----

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 13:04 ----- 13:44 ----- 14:23 ----- 15:03 ----- 15:43 ----- 16:23 ----- 17:03 ----- 17:43 ----- 18:23 ----- 19:03 -----

Bailbrook House 13:08 ----- 13:48 ----- 14:27 ----- 15:07 ----- 15:47 ----- 16:27 ----- 17:06 ----- 17:46 ----- 18:26 ----- 19:06 -----

Odd Down P&R ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:13 ----- 16:54 ----- 17:34 ----- 18:13 ----- 18:53 ----- 19:33

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 13:26 ----- 14:06 ----- 14:45 ----- 15:24 ----- 16:04 16:29 16:44 17:10 17:23 17:49 18:03 18:27 18:42 19:07 19:22 19:47

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:52 19:09 19:29 19:49

Royal United Hospital 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05 19:22 19:42 20:02

Weston, Haviland Park 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:53 18:13 18:33 18:52 19:12 19:29 19:49 20:09

Service No 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3

Bathford School 19:32 ----- 20:12 ----- 20:46 ----- 21:31 ----- 22:11 ----- 22:51 23:10 ----- 23:49 ----- 24:29

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 19:38 ----- 20:18 ----- 20:52 ----- 21:36 ----- 22:16 ----- 22:56 23:15 ----- 23:54 ----- 24:34

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 19:43 ----- 20:23 ----- 20:57 ----- 21:41 ----- 22:21 ----- 23:01 23:15 ----- 23:54 ----- 24:34

Bailbrook House 19:46 ----- 20:26 ----- 21:00 ----- 21:44 ----- 22:24 ----- 23:04 23:18 ----- 23:57 ----- 24:37

Odd Down P&R ----- 20:14 ----- 20:43 ----- 21:25 ----- 22:05 ----- 22:45 ----- ----- 23:20 ----- 23:59 -----

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 20:01 20:27 20:40 20:56 21:14 21:38 21:58 22:18 22:38 22:58 23:18 23:31 23:33 24:10 24:12 24:50

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 20:09 20:29 20:49 ----- 21:14 21:40 22:00 22:20 22:40 23:00 23:20 23:33 23:40 ----- ----- -----

Royal United Hospital 20:22 20:41 21:01 ----- 21:25 21:51 22:11 22:31 22:51 23:11 23:31 23:44 23:51 ----- ----- -----

Weston, Haviland Park 20:29 20:48 21:08 ----- 21:32 21:58 22:18 22:38 22:58 23:18 23:38 23:51 23:58 ----- ----- -----

Due to road closures Service 4 will be suspended and Service 3 will be diverted between approximatly 0900 & 1600.

Service 3 will operate between Bath City Centre and the Royal United Hospital via Manvers Street, Guildhall, Lansdown Road, The Circus, Weston Road & Weston Lane. 

Multiple bus stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600
Passengers for Odd Down should use Service 2 - buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill and then operate a loop via Wellsway, Bloomfield Road, Frome Road, Bradford 
Road, Fox Hill, Queens Drive, Patch Street, Mulberry Way, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.



6a Fairfield Park & Larkhall Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a 6a

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30

Fairfield Park, Whitewells Road 09:35 10:35 11:36 12:37 13:47 14:47 15:48 16:48 17:47 18:47

Larkhall Square 09:47 10:47 11:49 12:49 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 18:00 19:00

Fairfield Park, Claremont Road 09:50 10:50 11:52 12:52 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:03 19:03

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) 10:05 11:06 12:09 13:08 14:17 15:18 16:18 17:17 18:16 19:12

Due to road closures Service 6a will depart from the Bus Stop opposite the Railway Station between 0920 & 1530



19 Bristol Parkway Station Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Bath Bus Station 07:45 08:45 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:45

City Centre, Westgate Buildings 07:47 08:47 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:48

Newbridge, Oldfield School 07:56 08:56 09:57 10:57 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 16:00 17:00

Cherry Gardens, Cherry Garden Road 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:09 12:10 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:12

Cadbury Heath, Newton Road Shops 08:16 09:15 10:16 11:17 12:18 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:20

Kingswood, Cecil Road 08:29 09:29 10:30 11:31 12:32 13:33 14:33 15:32 16:33 17:34

Downend, The Horseshoe 08:42 09:42 10:43 11:44 12:45 13:46 14:46 15:45 16:46 17:46

UWE Frenchay Campus 08:57 09:57 10:58 11:59 13:00 14:01 15:00 15:59 17:00 18:01

Bristol Parkway Station 09:06 10:06 11:07 12:08 13:09 14:09 15:08 16:08 17:09 18:10

19 Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Bristol Parkway Station 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:14 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16

UWE Frenchay Campus 09:23 10:22 11:22 12:24 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:26

Downend, The Horseshoe 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:36 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:38 17:39 18:39

Kingswood, Kings Chase Centre 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:49 13:49 14:48 15:48 16:49 17:49 18:49

Cadbury Heath, Park Crescent 10:02 11:02 12:01 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:02 17:03 18:02 19:02

Cherry Gardens, Cherry Garden Road 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:11 14:11 15:10 16:09 17:10 18:10 19:10

Newbridge, Oldfield School 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:23 14:22 15:21 16:20 17:21 18:20 19:20

Lower Weston, The Weston ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:24 17:25 18:25 19:25

Bath Bus Station 10:43 11:42 12:42 13:43 14:43 15:41 16:33 17:36 18:35 19:34

Due to road closures Service 19 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Service 19 will operate between Bath City Centre and Oldfield School via Manvers Street, Guildhall, Lansdown Road, The Circus, Weston Road, Weston Lane, Crown Road & Penn Hill Road.

Multiple bus stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600



31 City Centre Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 31 31 31 31 31 31

Lansdown P&R 07:30 08:00 then every few 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45

City Centre, Milsom Street 07:40 08:10 minutes until 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55

31 Lansdown Park & Ride Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 31 31 31 31 31 31

City Centre, Milsom Street 07:42 08:12 then every few 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00

Lansdown P&R 07:52 08:22 minutes until 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10



39 Bristol / X39 Bristol Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 39 39 39 39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39

Bath Bus Station 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:20 08:40 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:00 09:21 09:42 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:24 11:44 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:06

Wellsway, Midford Road ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 09:05 09:26 09:47 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:29 11:49 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:11

Newbridge, Charmouth Road 07:11 07:41 08:11 08:31 08:49 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Ellsbridge House 07:22 07:52 08:23 08:43 08:59 09:20 09:41 10:02 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:44 12:04 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:26

Keynsham Church 07:28 07:58 08:29 08:49 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Brislington Square 07:37 08:07 08:38 08:58 09:11 09:31 09:53 10:13 10:34 10:55 11:15 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:38

Bristol Bus Station 07:55 08:25 08:56 09:16 09:30 09:51 10:13 10:34 10:55 11:16 11:36 11:57 12:18 12:38 13:02 13:23 13:42 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:00

Service No X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 39 39 39

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 22:00 23:00

Lyncombe Hill 14:27 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Wellsway, Midford Road 14:32 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Newbridge, Charmouth Road ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:11 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:37 17:55 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:11 22:10 23:10

Ellsbridge House 14:47 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:47 17:07 17:28 17:52 18:08 18:28 18:57 19:27 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 22:21 23:21

Keynsham Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 21:27 22:27 23:26

Brislington Square 14:58 15:18 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:38 18:02 18:18 18:38 19:07 19:37 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:35 22:34 23:34

Bristol Bus Station 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:18 16:38 16:57 17:18 17:37 17:57 18:21 18:37 18:57 19:26 19:55 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:52 22:51 23:50

39 Bath / X39 Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39

Bristol Bus Station 08:00 08:30 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:50 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:28 14:48 15:08

Temple Meads Station 08:08 08:38 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:59 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:22 14:41 15:02 15:22

Brislington Square 08:16 08:46 09:21 09:41 10:02 10:22 10:43 11:03 11:24 11:43 12:10 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:32 14:51 15:12 15:32

Keynsham Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Saltford, Tyning Road 08:28 08:58 09:33 09:54 10:15 10:36 10:57 11:18 11:39 11:59 12:25 12:40 13:00 13:19 13:45 14:04 14:24 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45

Newbridge, Charmouth Road 08:36 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Odd Down, Sainsbury's ----- 09:11 09:46 10:07 10:28 10:49 11:10 11:31 11:52 12:12 12:38 12:53 13:13 13:32 13:58 14:17 14:37 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- 09:18 09:53 10:14 10:35 10:56 11:17 11:38 11:59 12:19 12:45 13:00 13:20 13:39 14:05 14:24 14:44 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05

Bath Bus Station 08:47 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Service No X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 X39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39

Bristol Bus Station 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:30 18:50 19:10 19:35 20:10 20:30 20:55 21:30 22:00 23:00 24:00

Temple Meads Station 15:42 16:01 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:19 17:40 18:02 18:22 18:39 18:59 19:19 19:46 20:21 20:41 21:06 21:41 22:11 23:10 24:10

Brislington Square 15:52 16:11 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:29 17:50 18:11 18:31 18:47 19:07 19:27 19:55 20:30 20:50 21:15 21:49 22:19 23:18 24:19

Keynsham Church ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 20:04 20:39 20:59 21:23 21:57 22:26 23:26 24:26

Saltford, Tyning Road 16:05 16:24 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:42 18:02 18:24 18:44 18:59 19:19 19:39 20:13 20:48 21:08 21:32 22:06 22:36 23:35 24:36

Newbridge, Charmouth Road 16:13 16:32 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:50 18:11 18:32 18:52 19:08 19:27 19:47 20:21 20:57 21:16 21:40 22:14 22:44 23:43 24:44

Bath Bus Station 16:26 16:45 17:03 17:23 17:43 18:02 18:23 18:44 19:04 19:20 19:37 19:56 20:33 21:08 21:27 21:52 22:25 22:55 23:54 24:55

Due to road closures Service 39 & X39 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill. Towards Bristol buses will divert via Wellsway, Rush Hill & Pennyquick. Towards Bath buses will divert via Pennyquick, Rush 
Hill, Frome Road, Bradford Road, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park Road.

Multiple bus stops will be suspended between 0900 & 1600



41 City Centre Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Odd Down P&R 07:30 08:00 08:44 08:48 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45

City Centre, SouthGate 07:40 08:10 08:54 ----- 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- ----- 09:03 ----- ----- ----- -----

41 Odd Down Park & Ride Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- ----- 09:05 ----- ----- ----- -----

City Centre, SouthGate 07:42 08:12 08:57 ----- 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00

Odd Down P&R 07:52 08:22 09:07 09:15 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10

then every then every

few minutes few minutes

until until

then every

few minutes

until

then every

few minutes

until

Due to road closures Service 41 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill. Towards the City Centre buses will operate via Frome Road, Bradford Road, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior Park 
Road. 



171 Bath / 174 Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 171 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 171 171 171

Wells Bus Station ----- 07:20 08:21 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:16 13:16 14:18 15:20 16:22 17:23 18:26 ----- ----- -----

Paulton, Paper Lane 07:30 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 20:00 21:00 22:00

Croscombe, The George Inn ----- 07:32 08:33 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:29 13:29 14:31 15:32 16:34 17:35 18:38 ----- ----- -----

Shepton Mallet, Cenotaph ----- 07:41 08:43 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:40 13:40 14:42 15:44 16:46 17:46 18:49 ----- ----- -----

Oakhill, Primary School ----- 07:51 08:53 09:51 10:51 11:52 12:50 13:50 14:52 15:53 16:55 17:56 18:58 ----- ----- -----

Stratton-on-the-Fosse, St Ambrose ----- 07:58 09:00 09:58 10:58 11:59 12:58 13:58 14:59 16:00 17:02 18:02 19:04 ----- ----- -----

Chilcompton, The Pitching ----- 08:08 09:09 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:07 14:07 15:08 16:09 17:11 18:11 19:14 ----- ----- -----

Midsomer Norton, Town Hall 07:39 08:17 09:19 10:17 11:17 12:18 13:17 14:17 15:18 16:19 17:20 18:21 19:22 20:09 21:09 22:09

Radstock, Victoria Hall 07:48 08:31 09:31 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:30 17:31 18:31 19:33 20:18 21:18 22:18

Peasedown St. John, Red Post 07:53 08:37 09:37 10:35 11:35 12:36 13:35 14:35 15:36 16:36 17:37 18:37 19:38 20:23 21:23 22:23

Bath Bus Station 08:13 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 20:43 21:43 22:43

Lyncombe Hill ----- 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

171 Wells / 174 Wells Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 171 171 171 171 171

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10 23:10

Lyncombe Hill ----- 09:10 10:10 11:08 12:09 13:08 14:08 15:09 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Wellsway, Midford Road ----- 09:19 10:19 11:17 12:18 13:17 14:17 15:18 16:21 17:20 18:17 19:16 20:16 21:16 22:16 23:16

Peasedown St. John, Red Post ----- 09:34 10:34 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:34 16:37 17:36 18:32 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Radstock, Victoria Hall ----- 09:40 10:40 11:38 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:42 17:41 18:38 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Midsomer Norton, Town Hall ----- 09:51 10:50 11:49 12:50 13:49 14:49 15:50 16:53 17:51 18:48 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:46 23:46

Paulton, Paper Lane ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:56 23:56

Chewton Mendip, High Street ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 23:06 24:06

Chilcompton, Church House ----- 10:00 10:59 11:58 12:59 13:59 14:58 15:59 17:02 18:00 18:56 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Stratton-on-the-Fosse, Downside Abbey ----- 10:10 11:09 12:08 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:11 18:10 19:06 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Oakhill, Primary School ----- 10:18 11:17 12:15 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:19 18:17 19:13 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Shepton Mallet, Cenotaph 08:50 10:30 11:30 12:28 13:29 14:29 15:28 16:28 17:30 18:28 19:24 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Croscombe, The George Inn 08:58 10:38 11:38 12:36 13:37 14:37 15:36 16:36 17:37 18:36 19:31 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Wells Bus Station 09:13 10:54 11:54 12:52 13:53 14:51 15:51 16:50 17:51 18:49 19:45 ----- ----- ----- 23:19 24:19

Due to road closures Service 174 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill. Towards the City Centre buses will operate via Frome Road, Bradford Road, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior 
Park Road. 



D1 Warminster / D1x Trowbridge Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No D1 D1x D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1

Bath Bus Station 07:00 07:30 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:25

Bailbrook House ----- 07:41 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bathampton, St George's Hill 07:10 ----- 08:10 09:10 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:11 18:11 19:11 20:35

Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction 07:22 ----- 08:22 09:22 10:24 11:24 12:25 13:27 14:27 15:26 16:26 17:25 18:25 19:23 20:46

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 07:35 07:56 08:36 09:36 10:38 11:39 12:40 13:43 14:43 15:42 16:41 17:40 18:40 19:38 21:01

Trowbridge, Town Hall 07:49 08:07 08:50 09:51 10:54 11:56 12:57 14:00 14:59 15:58 16:57 17:56 18:56 19:54 21:16

North Bradley, Manor Farm 07:59 ----- 09:00 10:01 11:04 12:06 13:09 14:12 15:10 16:08 17:07 18:06 19:06 20:03 21:25

North Bradley, Manor Farm ----- 08:15 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Westbury, Railway Inn 08:08 ----- 09:09 10:10 11:13 12:15 13:17 14:20 15:18 16:17 17:16 ----- ----- ----- -----

Warminster, Market Place 08:21 ----- 09:22 10:24 11:27 12:29 13:31 14:34 15:32 16:30 17:29 ----- ----- ----- -----

D1 Bath / D1x Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1x D1 D1 D1

Warminster, Market Place ----- 08:25 09:23 10:25 11:28 12:29 13:31 14:34 15:33 16:30 17:29 ----- ----- ----- -----

Boreham Field, The Dene ----- 08:29 09:27 10:29 11:32 12:33 13:35 14:38 15:37 16:34 17:33 ----- ----- ----- -----

Warminster, Market Place Arr ----- 08:34 09:32 10:34 11:37 12:38 13:40 14:43 15:42 16:39 17:38 ----- ----- ----- -----

Warminster, Market Place Dep ----- 08:39 09:37 10:39 11:42 12:43 13:45 14:48 15:47 16:44 17:43 ----- ----- ----- -----

Westbury, Railway Inn ----- 08:54 09:52 10:54 11:57 12:57 13:59 15:02 16:01 16:57 17:56 ----- ----- ----- -----

North Bradley, Manor Farm 08:20 09:02 10:00 11:02 12:05 13:05 14:07 15:10 16:09 17:05 18:04 18:08 19:15 20:10 21:30

Trowbridge, Town Hall 08:29 09:11 10:10 11:13 12:16 13:18 14:19 15:19 16:18 17:14 18:13 ----- 19:24 20:19 21:39

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 08:44 09:27 10:27 11:31 12:34 13:34 14:35 15:36 16:35 17:31 18:27 18:23 19:38 20:33 21:53

Batheaston, Stambridge ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 18:36 ----- ----- -----

Bailbrook House ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 18:38 ----- ----- -----

Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction 09:00 09:43 10:43 11:47 12:50 13:50 14:51 15:52 16:51 17:47 18:43 ----- 19:54 20:49 22:09

Bathampton, Down Lane 09:13 09:57 10:57 12:01 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:04 17:03 17:59 18:55 ----- 20:06 21:01 22:21

Bath Bus Station 09:28 10:11 11:11 12:14 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:17 17:16 18:10 19:06 18:51 20:17 21:12 22:32

Due to road closures Service D1 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1400.

Buses will divert between the A36 & Grand Parade using Cleveland Bridge & Walcot Street.



D2 Frome Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2

Bath Bus Station 07:21 08:25 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:05 17:10 18:35 19:30

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill ----- ----- 09:40 10:55 12:10 13:30 14:40 ----- ----- ----- -----

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 07:36 08:40 09:56 11:13 12:26 13:48 14:58 16:24 17:29 18:54 19:49

Rode, Memorial Hall ----- 08:52 10:08 11:25 12:39 14:00 15:11 16:37 17:42 19:06 20:01

Beckington, Birchwood 07:48 08:58 10:14 11:32 12:45 14:07 15:17 16:44 17:48 19:13 20:07

Frome, Sports Centre 07:55 09:06 10:22 11:39 12:53 14:14 15:25 16:52 17:56 19:21 20:15

Frome, Market Place 08:04 09:15 10:31 11:49 13:02 14:23 15:34 17:01 18:06 19:29 20:24

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:15 09:26 10:43 12:01 13:14 14:35 15:47 17:14 18:19 19:42 20:36

D2 Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:20 09:31 10:48 12:06 13:19 14:40 15:52 17:19 18:24 19:47 20:41

Frome, Market Place 08:33 09:44 11:01 12:18 13:31 14:50 16:02 17:30 18:35 19:57 20:51

Frome, Sports Centre 08:44 09:55 11:12 12:29 13:40 14:59 16:11 17:38 18:42 20:05 20:59

Beckington, Birchwood 08:52 10:03 11:20 12:36 13:48 15:07 16:19 17:45 18:49 20:12 21:06

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:58 10:10 11:26 12:43 13:54 15:13 16:25 17:51 ----- ----- -----

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 09:11 10:22 11:39 12:55 14:06 15:24 16:37 18:04 19:00 20:23 21:17

Widcombe, Lyncombe Hill 09:30 10:41 11:58 13:14 14:25 15:44 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Bath Bus Station ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:57 18:22 19:19 20:41 21:35

Due to road closures Service D2 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from Lyncombe Hill. Towards the City Centre buses will operate via Southstoke Road, Bradford Road, North Road, Ralph Allen Drive & Prior 
Park Road. 



U1 University of Bath Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1

University of Bath, Arrivals Square ----- 04:45 05:25 06:05 06:50 07:33 08:18 ----- 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) ----- 04:54 05:34 06:14 06:59 07:42 08:29 09:00 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05

Oldfield Park, St James Cemetery 04:17 04:57 05:37 06:18 07:03 07:46 08:34 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) 04:26 05:06 05:46 06:28 07:13 07:58 08:46 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

City Centre, Bath Abbey 04:28 05:08 05:48 06:30 07:15 08:00 08:49 09:05 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 04:41 05:21 06:02 06:43 07:28 08:13 09:03 09:25 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30

Service No U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 ----- 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:35 16:50

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:55 14:05 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:03 16:17 16:32 16:48 17:03

Oldfield Park, St James Cemetery ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:09 16:23 16:38 16:54 17:09

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:24 16:38 16:53 17:09 17:24

City Centre, Bath Abbey 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 14:00 ----- 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:28 16:42 16:57 17:13 17:28

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:20 ----- 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:45 16:58 17:13 17:29 17:44

Service No U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49 18:04 18:19 18:34 18:47 18:58 19:13 19:29 19:45 20:02 20:18 20:34 20:49 21:05 21:21 21:36 21:50 22:06

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:16 18:31 18:46 18:59 19:09 19:24 19:40 19:56 20:12 20:28 20:44 20:59 21:14 21:30 21:45 21:59 22:16

Oldfield Park, St James Cemetery 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:22 18:37 18:52 19:05 19:14 19:29 19:45 20:01 20:16 20:32 20:48 21:03 21:19 21:35 21:50 22:04 22:20

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:19 ----- 19:42 19:58 20:14 20:29 20:45 21:01 21:16 21:30 21:46 22:01 22:15 22:31

City Centre, Bath Abbey 17:41 17:56 18:11 18:26 18:39 18:54 19:09 19:22 ----- 19:45 20:01 20:17 20:32 20:48 21:04 21:19 21:33 21:49 22:04 22:18 22:34

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:36 ----- 19:57 20:13 20:29 20:44 21:00 21:16 21:31 21:45 22:01 22:16 22:30 22:46

Service No U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 22:29 22:51 23:14 23:36 24:00 24:22

City Centre, Dorchester Street (S) 22:39 23:01 23:24 23:46 24:10 24:32

Oldfield Park, St James Cemetery 22:43 23:05 23:29 23:51 24:15 24:37

City Centre, Dorchester Street (N) 22:54 23:16 23:40 24:02 ----- -----

City Centre, Bath Abbey 22:57 23:19 23:43 24:05 ----- -----

University of Bath, Arrivals Square 23:09 23:31 23:55 24:17 ----- -----

Due to road closures Service U1 will be diverted between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Buses will terminate and commence from outside the Railway Station on Dorchester Street. Oldfield Park will not be served during this time. 

Between 0900 & 1400 buses will also divert between Bathwick Hill & the City Centre via Cleveland Walk, Cleveland Bridge & Walcot Street. 



U5 Bath Spa University Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5

City Centre, Dorchester Street 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 21:00 22:00

Twerton Bridge 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 21:08 22:08

Bath Spa University, Newton Park Library 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 21:18 22:18

U5 City Centre Sunday 16th March 2025

Service No U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5 U5

Bath Spa University, Newton Park Library 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 21:25

Twerton Bridge 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:36

City Centre, Dorchester Street 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:46 21:46

Due to road closures Service U5 will be suspended between approximatley 0900 & 1600.

Passengers are advised to use Service 39 / X39 from Corston Lane


	1 Southdown
	2 Foxhill
	5 Whiteway
	3 Weston - Bathford / 4 Weston - Odd Down
	6a Fairfield Park & Larkhall
	19 Bristol Parkway
	31 Lansdown Park & Ride
	39 Bristol / X39 Bristol
	41 Odd Down Park & Ride
	171 Wells / 174 Wells
	D1 Warminster
	D2 Frome
	U1 University of Bath
	U5 Bath Spa University



